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We ask people to send polite and respectful messages to these officials on Lucy's behalf. If you have any 
questions please feel free to ask and one of the page admins here will gladly respond. Please note that the 
Edmonton Valley Zoo is owned by The City of Edmonton, therefore Zoo administrators report to our civic 
politicians. Our provincial government is responsible for creating and enforcing the Alberta Zoo Standards and 
issuing an annual zoo permit that allows the zoo to operate.  
 
Mayor Don Iveson Office of the Mayor 
2nd Floor, City Hall 1 Sir Winston Churchill Square Edmonton, AB T5J 2R7 
don.iveson@edmonton.ca Tweet: @doniveson 
 
Edmonton City Councilors: 2nd Floor, City Hall 1 Sir Winston Churchill Square Edmonton, AB T5J 2R7 
 
Ward 1: Andrew Knack - Email: andrew.knack@edmonton.ca Tweet: @AndrewKnack 
 
Ward 2 Bev Esslinger - Email: bev.esslinger@edmonton.ca Tweet: @bevesslinger 
 
Ward 3: Dave Loken - Email: dave.loken@edmonton.ca Tweet: @daveloken 
 
Ward 4: Ed Gibbons - Email: ed.gibbons@edmonton.ca Tweet: @EdGibbonsWard4 
 
Ward 5: Michael Oshry - Email: michael.oshry@edmonton.ca Tweet: @michaeloshry 
 
Ward 6: Scott McKeen - Email: scott.mckeen@edmonton.ca Tweet: @Scott_McKeen 
 
Ward 7:Tony Caterina - Email: tony.caterina@edmonton.ca. Tweet:Tony_Caterina 
 
Ward 8: Ben Henderson - Email: ben.henderson@edmonton.ca Tweet: @ben_hen 
 
Ward 9:Bryan Anderson - Email: bryan.anderson@edmonton.ca Not on Twitter- Set to retire so should be a 
new councillor after 2017 election 
 
Ward 10:Michael Walters - Email: michael.walters@edmonton.ca @waltersyeg 
 
Ward 11: Mike Nickel - Email: mike.nickel@edmonton.ca @Clr_MikeNickel 
 
Ward 12: Mohinder Banga (new councillor - might be a good one to target) mohinder.banga@edmonton.ca. 
Tweet @moebanga 
 
Premier of Alberta - Rachel Notley Office of the Premier 
307 Legislature Building 10800 - 97 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2B6 
Email - premier@gov.ab.ca 
780-427-2251 (Edmonton) 310-0000 (toll-free in Alberta) 780-427-2711 (outside Alberta) 
 
Alberta Minister of Environment and Parks - Shannon Phillips (responsible for upholding zoo standards and the 
annual zoo permit issuance) 
Office of the Minister 208 Legislature Building 10800 - 97 Avenue Edmonton, AB T5K 2B6 
Phone: 780 427-2391 Fax: 780 422-6259 E-mail: aep.minister@gov.ab.ca 
 



 
Edmonton Valley Zoo Director - Denise Prefontaine 
SAITO CENTRE, VALLEY ZOO 13315 BUENA VISTA ROAD NW EDMONTON, AB T5R 5R1 
(phone)780-496-6237 (fax)780-944-7529 
Email: denise.prefontaine@edmonton.ca AND at: dprefontaine@buildingourzoo.com  
 
Prime Minister of Canada - Justin Trudeau Office of the Prime Minister 
80 Wellington Street Ottawa, ON K1A 0A2  Fax: 613-941-6900 
 


